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ALABAMA DEFENSE LAWYERS
ASSOCIATION

2026 Deposition Boot Camp

March 18— 19t

Faulkner Jones School of Law | Montgomery, Alabama
BREAKFAST & LUNCH SERVED BOTH DAYS

DAY 1- WEDNESDAY

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:25

8:25-8:55

8:55-9:25

9:25-10:10

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:45

10:45-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-1:45

1:45-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

Sign-In & Faculty Meeting

Program Overview &
Presentation & Discussion of Case
Evans Bailey, Esq.

Deposition Basics
Catie Malone, Esq.

Beginning & Ending the Deposition
Evans Bailey, Esq.

Breakout Session — Outline Review
& Question Development

BREAK
Faculty Deposition Demonstration

Questioning the Witness
Jonathan Hooks, Esq

2026 Alabama Ethics Update
Mark Moody, Assistant General
Counsel, Alabama State Bar

Using Documents in a Deposition
Jeremy Dotson, Esq.

Breakout Session — Deposition of
Plaintiff Carrie Bradshaw

Lights, Camera, Action! - The Video
Deposition

Jeremy Gaddy, Esq.

Alabama Court Reporting &
Litigation Services Session

BREAK
Breakout Session — 30(b)(6)
Deposition of Mr. Big by Plaintiff

Day 1 Wrap-Up

5:00

5:30-6:45

ADJOURN

Networking Mixer

Pine Bar

501 Cloverdale Rd, Montgomery, AL
36106

DAY 2- THURSDAY

8:00-8:15

8:15-9:05

9:05-9:35

9:35-10:35

10:35-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00

Sign-In & Plan of the Day Overview

Preparing Your Witness
Amanda Graham, Esq.

Defending the Deposition
Ross Frazer, Esq.

Making & Responding to Objections
and Dealing with the Difficult
Litigator or Witness

Gerri Plain, Esq.

BREAK

Breakout Session - Deposition of
Brandon Mayhew

Straight From the Bench — A
Judge’s Perspective

Hon. J.R. Gaines, Circuit Judge
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit

Expert Depositions
Stephen Still, Esq.

Breakout Session - Deposition of
Plaintiff’s Expert Lynn Oleum

Panel Discussion - Questions &
Answers

ADJOURN

*Agenda Subject to Change

This course or a portion thereof has been approved by the Mandatory Continuing Legal
Education Commission of Alabama for a maximum credit of 15 hours, including 1 ethics hour.



