



## 2026 Deposition Boot Camp

March 18<sup>th</sup> – 19<sup>th</sup>

Faulkner Jones School of Law | Montgomery, Alabama

**BREAKFAST & LUNCH SERVED BOTH DAYS**

### DAY 1- WEDNESDAY

		5:00	<i>ADJOURN</i>
8:00-8:15	<b>Sign-In &amp; Faculty Meeting</b>		
8:15-8:25	<b>Program Overview &amp; Presentation &amp; Discussion of Case</b> Evans Bailey, Esq.	5:30-6:45	<b>Networking Mixer</b> <b>Pine Bar</b> 501 Cloverdale Rd, Montgomery, AL 36106
8:25-8:55	<b>Deposition Basics</b> Catie Malone, Esq.		
8:55-9:25	<b>Beginning &amp; Ending the Deposition</b> Evans Bailey, Esq.		
9:25-10:10	<b>Breakout Session – Outline Review &amp; Question Development</b>		
10:10-10:20	<i>BREAK</i>		
10:20-10:45	<b>Faculty Deposition Demonstration</b>		
10:45-11:30	<b>Questioning the Witness</b> Jonathan Hooks, Esq.		
11:30-12:30	<b>2026 Alabama Ethics Update</b> Mark Moody, Assistant General Counsel, Alabama State Bar		
12:30-1:45	<b>Using Documents in a Deposition</b> Jeremy Dotson, Esq.		
1:45-2:15	<b>Breakout Session – Deposition of Plaintiff Carrie Bradshaw</b>		
2:15-2:45	<b>Lights, Camera, Action! - The Video Deposition</b> Jeremy Gaddy, Esq.		
2:45-3:15	<b>Alabama Court Reporting &amp; Litigation Services Session</b>		
3:15-3:30	<i>BREAK</i>		
3:30-4:45	<b>Breakout Session – 30(b)(6) Deposition of Mr. Big by Plaintiff</b>		
4:45-5:00	<b>Day 1 Wrap-Up</b>		

### DAY 2- THURSDAY

8:00-8:15	<b>Sign-In &amp; Plan of the Day Overview</b>
8:15-9:05	<b>Preparing Your Witness</b> Amanda Graham, Esq.
9:05-9:35	<b>Defending the Deposition</b> Ross Frazer, Esq.
9:35-10:35	<b>Making &amp; Responding to Objections and Dealing with the Difficult Litigator or Witness</b> Gerri Plain, Esq.
10:35-10:45	<i>BREAK</i>
10:45-12:00	<b>Breakout Session - Deposition of Brandon Mayhew</b>
12:00-1:00	<b>Straight From the Bench – A Judge’s Perspective</b> Hon. J.R. Gaines, Circuit Judge Fifteenth Judicial Circuit
1:00-1:30	<b>Expert Depositions</b> Stephen Still, Esq.
1:30-2:30	<b>Breakout Session - Deposition of Plaintiff’s Expert Lynn Oleum</b>
2:30-3:00	<b>Panel Discussion - Questions &amp; Answers</b>
3:00	<i>ADJOURN</i>

*\*Agenda Subject to Change*

*This course or a portion thereof has been approved by the Mandatory Continuing Legal Education Commission of Alabama for a maximum credit of 15 hours, including 1 ethics hour.*

